APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

VIVEKANANDHA VIDYALAYA
2930023
56821

SELLAPERUMALPET, LAWSPET, PUDUCHERRY
- 605008

MEENAKSHI.U
MSc BEd
vivekanandhavidyalaya@gmail.com

04132251246

https://vvcbse.in/AFFILITAIONLETTER.pdf

https://vvcbse.infTRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf

https://vvcbse.in/NOC.pdf

https://vvcbse.infRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf

https://vvcbse.in/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://vvcbse.in/FIRECERTIFICATE. pdf
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://vvcbse.in/DEOCERTIFICATE. pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://vvcbse.in/fappendix-ix/water_testing.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vvcbse.in/FEESTRUCTURE. pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://vvcbse.in/fappendix-ix/annual.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://vvcbse.in/LIST_OF SMC.pdf
(SMC) E—

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://vcbse.in/appendix-
(PTA) MEMBERS ix/LINK_OF _PTA%202024%20-%2025.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://vvcbse.in/appendix-ix/last3year.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MEENAKSHI U

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 55



PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 38 38

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

14

19

1:1.5
Dr K.Ghousiya Sulthana

Umamageswari J

100

8100

41 & 49

05 & 257

YES
37

32



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

KAYATHIRI |

ABIRAMI. K

JAYALAXMI.P

MEENAKSHI.U

CLARISSE JACQUELINE

INDUMADHI .S

ARUNA.R

AZHAGAPAN.P

SRIVALLI.D

SUSMITHA J

PRINCESS B

MEENAKSHI K

VENOBAL M

JAYANTI CHETRY

MONISHA

ROHINI S

HARIPRIYA S

ANUSUYA C

MARIE CLAIRE M

SANTHANA LAKSHMI S

HEMAVATHY M

SAMUNDEESWARY N

P DILIPKUMAR

OTHER

TGT

TGT

HM

OTHER

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j8Jof5775mM

M.Com

M.A

M.COM

M.Sc

BCA

B.A

M.A

B.V.A

M.F.A

B.Ed

B.Ed

BA

MLIS

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

BCA

MBA

MBA

B.A

MLIS

MA



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SARANYA B

ARCHANA G

SANTHOSHENI P

RAMAMAHESWARI D

TENMOJY A

SHOBANAB

ABIRAMI S

ANITHAA

HARSHAVARTHINI A

KEERTHANA K

HARITHA B

POORNIMAT

PAVITHRA S

NANDHINI P

SANGEETHAP

NIVEDHA S

COUSALYAK

ABARNA M

UMA PRADEEP

PRASANNA R

RAJESH

BANU K

HEMA ALIAS
BHUVANESWARI

VINOTHINI H

Dr. R. VIJAYA RAJALAKSHMI

SUGANYAT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

M.SC

M.C.A

B.E.d

M.Sc.

B.Com

M.Com

BE

B.sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.E. B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.Tech

B.P.Ed

M.SC

M.A.

M.A.

B.Tech

M.A., M.Sc.

B.A.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

VIJAYALAKSHMI B

LAKSHMI SARASVATHI G

VANI N

PRAVEENA.R

SANJAVI SHRI .P

LAVANYA

VIMALAMATHI

JANAKI DEVI . P

REHANA BANU

ISAIMOZHI.B

SARASWATHY.K

SARANYA.R

VINOTHINI.V

NIRANJANA.G

MONIKA

DHANALKSHMI .S

SIVALOGESWARI

R.INDHUJA

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

B.A.

B.Tech

B.com

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

MFA

M.Sc

B.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

BCA

B.Sc.

M.Sc

M.Tech

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc



