APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIVEKANANDHA VIDYALAYA	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2930023	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56821	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SELLAPERUMALPET, LAWSPET, PUDUCHERRY - 605008	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MEENAKSHI.U	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vivekanandhavidyalaya@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04132251246	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vvcbse.in/AFFILITAIONLETTER.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vvcbse.in/TRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vvcbse.in/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vvcbse.in/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vvcbse.in/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vvcbse.in/FIRECERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vvcbse.in/DEOCERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vvcbse.in/appendix-ix/water_testing.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE https://vvcbse.in/FEESTRUCTURE.pdf https://vvcbse.in/appendix-ix/annual.pdf	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vvcbse.in/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vvcbse.in/appendix-ix/LINK_OF_PTA%202024%20-%2025.pdf	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vvcbse.in/appendix-ix/last3year.pdf	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MEENAKSHI U
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55

	PGT	0
	TGT	14
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr K.Ghousiya Sulthana
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Umamageswari J

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	STUDENTS 38	PASSED 38	100	
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8100
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 257
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	37
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=j8Jof5775mM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KAYATHIRI I	OTHER	M.Com
2	ABIRAMI. K	TGT	M.A
3	JAYALAXMI.P	TGT	M.COM
4	MEENAKSHI.U	НМ	M.Sc
5	CLARISSE JACQUELINE	OTHER	BCA
6	INDUMADHI .S	PRT	B.A
7	ARUNA.R	TGT	M.A
8	AZHAGAPAN.P	OTHER	B.V.A
9	SRIVALLI.D	OTHER	M.F.A
10	SUSMITHA J	TGT	B.Ed
11	PRINCESS B	PRT	B.Ed
12	MEENAKSHI K	PRT	ВА
13	VENOBAL M	OTHER	MLIS
14	JAYANTI CHETRY	TGT	M.A
15	MONISHA	NTT	B.A
16	ROHINI S	TGT	M.A
17	HARIPRIYA S	OTHER	M.A
18	ANUSUYA C	OTHER	BCA
19	MARIE CLAIRE M	PRT	MBA
20	SANTHANA LAKSHMI S	PRT	MBA
21	HEMAVATHY M	TGT	B.A
22	SAMUNDEESWARY N	PET	MLIS
23	P DILIPKUMAR	TGT	MA

24	SARANYA B	TGT	M.SC
25	ARCHANA G	TGT	M.C.A
26	SANTHOSHENI P	PRT	B.E.d
27	RAMAMAHESWARI D	PRT	M.Sc.
28	TENMOJY A	PRT	B.Com
29	SHOBANA B	PRT	M.Com
30	ABIRAMI S	OTHER	BE
31	ANITHA A	PRT	B.sc
32	HARSHAVARTHINI A	PRT	M.A.
33	KEERTHANA K	TGT	M.A.
34	HARITHA B	PRT	M.Sc
35	POORNIMA T	PRT	B.Sc.
36	PAVITHRA S	PRT	B.A.
37	NANDHINI P	PRT	B.Sc.
38	SANGEETHA P	PRT	B.E. B.A.
39	NIVEDHA S	PRT	B.A.
40	COUSALYA K	NTT	M.A.
41	ABARNA M	NTT	M.Com.
42	UMA PRADEEP	OTHER	B.Tech
43	PRASANNA R	PET	B.P.Ed
44	RAJESH	PGT	M.SC
45	BANU K	PRT	M.A.
46	HEMA ALIAS BHUVANESWARI	TGT	M.A.
47	VINOTHINI H	OTHER	B.Tech
48	Dr. R. VIJAYA RAJALAKSHMI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A., M.Sc.
49	SUGANYA T	PRT	B.A.

50	VIJAYALAKSHMI B	NTT	B.A.
51	LAKSHMI SARASVATHI G	PRT	B.Tech
52	VANI N	NTT	B.com
53	PRAVEENA.R	PRT	B.Sc.
54	SANJAVI SHRI .P	OTHER	M.A.
55	LAVANYA	PRT	B.Sc.
56	VIMALAMATHI	OTHER	MFA
57	JANAKI DEVI . P	TGT	M.Sc
58	REHANA BANU	PRT	B.A.
59	ISAIMOZHI.B	PRT	B.A.
60	SARASWATHY.K	PRT	B.Sc.
61	SARANYA.R	NTT	BCA
62	VINOTHINI.V	PRT	B.Sc.
63	NIRANJANA.G	TGT	M.Sc
64	MONIKA	TGT	M.Tech
65	DHANALKSHMI .S	TGT	M.A.
66	SIVALOGESWARI	PET	B.Sc.
67	R.INDHUJA	TGT	M.Sc